gramman and an analysis and an				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger				
Change of Name Corrective Document				
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Automatic Switch Company 3/25/02				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name ASCO Power Technologies, L.P.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of ASCO Switch Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company				
Address (line 1) 50 Hanover Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Florham Park NJ 07932				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
POR OFFICE OSE ONE!				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradsmark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradsmark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required colors changes information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing Box EMPARK

REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0789

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 SMB 0851:0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-239-41	62	
Name Howard F. Mandelbaum		
Address (line 1) Levine & Mandelbaum		
Address (line z) 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7814		
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10118		
Address (fine 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75/808,071		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for neverant by denocit account or if additional face can be charged to the account)	0735	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Howard F. Mandelbaum	3/26/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Automatic Switch Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 50 Hanover Road, Florham Park, NJ 07932, has adopted, and intends to use the following trademark for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
SITEWEB	75/808,071	9/27/1999

Whereas ASCO Power Technologies, L.P., a limited partnership under the laws of the State of Delaware having the following sole general partner: ASCO Switch Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 50 Hanover Road, Florham Park, NJ 07932, has succeeded to the business of said Automatic Switch Company to which the mark pertains, and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Automatic Switch Company does hereby assign unto the said ASCO Power Technologies, L.P., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified application for registration thereof, and the registration to issue thereon, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Automatic Switch Company

Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLYN MASIELLO Notary Public-New Jersey

: SS.:

COUNTY OF MORRIS

On this 25th day of March, 2002, before me personally came Armand J. Visioli, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Automatic Switch Company, the corporation described in and on whose behalf he executed the above document; and that he executed the same by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

 B_{ν}

anoly MASIEllo Notary Public

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0791**

RECORDED: 03/31/2003